

# PRODUCT DATA SHEET

# ACTION PAVE® OIL SPOT PRIMER

FEBRUARY 2022

PART No. MS170152

Delivering Confidence Through Innovation, Quality and Value Since 1976

6165 W Detroit St. • Chandler AZ 85226 +1 (602) 276-0406 • +1 (800) 528-8242 • FAX +1 (480) 961-0513 www.crafco.com

#### READ BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT

#### GENERAL

Action Pave Oil Spot Primer is a latex-based primer/coating that adheres to and seals oil and grease spots on all asphalt surfaces. Action Pave Oil Spot Primer provides a strong bond interface between the sealer and pavement surface and also primes and conditions areas to be patched. VOC 0 g/L

## **RECOMMENDED USES**

Action Pave Oil Spot Primer is recommended for all asphalt surfaces where oil spot problems need to be treated prior to being sealed or patched. For asphalt surfaces like parking lots, driveways, playgrounds, walkways, etc.

## INSTALLATION

- Application
  - Apply enough primer to cover spot, scrub in with a wire or stiff bristle street broom. Apply multiple coats for severe spots. Allow primer to dry before coating.
- Coverage
  - Varies, depending on surface porosity and the severity of the oil spot(s).
- Surface Preparation
  - Remove any loose foreign material. Scrape off heavily caked oily spots before applying primer.

## LIMITATIONS

- Do not apply when surface temperature is below 50 °F (10 °C) or when surface temperature is above 130 °F (55 °C).
- Do not apply when rain, fog or high humidity is imminent.

## PACKAGING AND AVAILABILITY

5 Gal. (18.9 L) pails.

#### STORAGE

- Close cover tightly
- Do not store in direct sunlight.
- Keep from freezing
- Storage temperature range 40 90 °F.
- Dispose of in accordance with state and federal regulations

### WARRANTY

ACTION PAVE® Leveling Patch is warranted by the manufacturer to meet specification requirements at time of shipment. Techniques used for pavement preparation prior to Action Pave Leveling Patch application are beyond manufacturer control as are use and application of Action Pave Leveling Patch; therefore, the manufacturer shall not be responsible for improperly applied or misused Action Pave Leveling Patch. Remedies against the manufacturer are limited to replacing nonconforming product or refund (full or partial) of purchase price. All claims for breach of this warranty must be made within three (3) months of delivery date. There shall be no other warranties expressed or implied. For optimum performance, follow recommendations for Action Pave installation.

No informal dispute mechanism has been established. Notice must be given in writing to Crafco, Inc 6165 W. Detroit St., Chandler, AZ 85226. A sample of the product claimed defective must be retained together with satisfactory proof of purchase. No claim will be honored if the lot number(s) are not provided therewith. THIS WARRANTY IS ISSUED AND ACCEPTED IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AS WELL AS LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Crafco Sales or Technical Representatives have no authority to extend any guarantee beyond that outline above.